
 

DATE: January 26, 2017  

  

TO: Butch Shumate, Mgr. Facilities 

 

FROM:  Kirim McGee, M/WBE Specialist 

 

DEPARTMENT:  Engineering and Inspections 

 

SUBJECT:        Spencer Love Tennis Courts Renovation Project M/WBE Compliance Review 

 

The M/WBE Office reviewed the documentation submitted by Recreational Ventures, Inc. dba Court One 

to determine compliance with the City of Greensboro M/WBE Program Plan.  The M/WBE Goal Setting 

Committee established contract specific goals of MBE 4% and WBE 4%.  Affidavit C submitted with the 

bid indicates that the contractor met the M/WBE goals.  

 

Court One proposed to commit $26,240.00 or 5.3% to an MBE firm and $61,894.00 or 12.4% to WBE 

firms of the total contract value of $499,797.00: 

 

MBE Concrete Solutions Demolition & Concrete Forsyth $26,240.00 5.3% 

WBE Piedmont Fence Fencing Forsyth $49,379.00 9.9% 

WBE Farmer Transport Hauling Rockingham $12,515.00  2.5% 

 

Please be reminded that during the performance of the contract, if there is a change to the scope of work 

either through change orders or additions; the contractor must contact the M/WBE Office prior to making 

any such changes or substitutions.    

 

Please don’t hesitate to give me a call if you have any questions. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

Kirim McGee, 

MWBE Specialist 

 


