
RESOLUTION APPROVING THE AWARD OF CONTRACT 2016-0070 TO RECREATIONAL 

VENTURES (DBA COURT ONE) FOR THE SPENCER LOVE TENNIS COURTS RENOVATION 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council is being requested to approve the award of the contract to Recreational 

Venture, Inc. (dba Court One) for the renovation of thirteen (13) tennis courts at the Spencer Love Tennis 

Courts for the Parks and Recreation Department; 

 

WHEREAS, the execution of this contract allows for Phase 1 of the improvement project at the Spencer 

Love Tennis Center;  

 

WHEREAS, the first phase consists of the upgrade and conversion of thirteen (13) existing clay courts to 

HydroCourts;  

 

WHEREAS, it is recommended by the Facilities Division of the City of Greensboro that City Council 

approve the award of this contract to Recreational Ventures, Inc (dba Court One) for the renovation of the 

thirteen (13) tennis courts at the Spencer Love Tennis Center.  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That a contract with Recreational Ventures, Inc (dba Court One) for the Spence Love Tennis Center  

renovation project is hereby authorized at a total cost of $499,797.00, payment of said additional amount 

to be made from Account No. 453-5010-01.6019. 

 


